Laughton Greenwood Ltd

APPLICATION TO BECOME A MEMBER OF LAUGHTON GREENWOOD CBS

This is a Membership Share offer for Laughton Greenwood CBS (LG). It is not an Investment Share Offer. If any interest is to be offered with any future Investment Share Offer (this is not a commitment from LG at this stage), then any Membership Share holder will be allowed to participate in this. The Terms of the offer are shown below. **COST OF SHARE £50/share**

in this. The Terms of the offer are shown below. COST OF SHARE £50/share
I wish to apply for membership of the Laughton Greenwood Community Benefit Society (The Society) and I
would like to purchase (maximum 100 shares in total):
"A" SHARES: NON-REDEEMABLE, NON-INTEREST-BEARING shares in the Society
of shares
at £50 per share, being a total of £ (max £50,000)
I include my payment herewith / I will make my payment electronically (delete inapplicable) Cheques should be made out to Laughton Greenwood.
Electronic payments to Metro Bank:
A/C name – Laughton Greenwood
A/C Sort Code – 23-05-80 (Metro Bank)
A/C Number – 24023133 Reference as 'Membership Share'
Neterence as Membership Share
A receipt and Share Certificate will be provided within 14 days of the monies being cleared.
By requesting that I become an investing member of Laughton Greenwood Community Benefit Society, I agree to my name, address, phone number, email address (where applicable) and the number of shares I wish to purchase being held on a computer database. I understand that this information will be used for the purpose of maintaining a register of members and potential members as required by the rules of the Community Benefit Society, for posting of notices regarding the activities of the Society and will not be passed to third parties.
Please indicate below, by writing YES below to each question, to indicate that you agree with each of the statements:

- I confirm that I am 16 years old or older YES/NO
- I have read the above Membership Share offer and accept the terms of the share offer below YES/NO
- I consent to using the email address below as the primary means of communication for official documents from LG – YES/NO

Please complete your details below:	
Name	

Names of any additional persons and contact details who may wish to register their int becoming a Member of the CBS:	
Signed / / /	
Phone	
Email	
Postcode	
Address	

Please email this completed form to: info@laughtongreenwood.co.uk

If in post please send to Secretary below.

Terms of the Share Offer:

- This is a Membership Share Offer; it is not an Investment Share Offer
- Unlike an Investment Share Offer the share is non-transferable, except in the event of a Members death-incapacity when the Share is returned to the LG CBS
- A Membership shareholder has an opportunity to participate in the running of the Community Benefit Society (CBS)
- A Membership shareholder has the opportunity to vote at the Members Annual General Meeting on the annual accounts and overall strategy for the CBS
- A Membership shareholder has the opportunity to stand for election, become a member of the Management Committee and vote for potential Committee Members
- No interest will be paid on the Share
- Any Membership data will be used solely for communication with LG activities, it will not be
 passed on to third Parties except where permission is requested and received, or where the
 communication is relevant and important

The CBS Company Secretary address is:

Kris Szaniawski, Lenham, Southover High Street, Lewes, East Sussex BN7 1HX

FCA Registration number: 7505